M22D 71 M 4d

1~ 220V 50 Hz

Calisma Turd / )

Duty Type :s1

Koruma Sinifi / )

Degree of protection - IP 55 (TEFC)
Yalitim Sinifi ) 3
Insulation class (F(185°C)
Ist Artigi / .

Temp rise : Class B (80K)
Yapi Bigimi / .

Mounting Design - Bl4
ELEKTRIKSEL TASARIM /

ELECTRICAL DESIGN

Cikis Gucu /
Rated output (kW)

Anma Hizi /
Rated Speed (rpm)

Anma Akimi /
Rated current (A)

Anma Momenti /

Rated Torque — Mn (Nm)

10,37

11385

12,4

12,55

Kalkis Kondansator 330 V (uF) /

Start Capacitor 330 V (uF)

Daimi Kondasator 400 V (uF)/
Run Capacitor 400 V (uF)

Gl Faktori Cos @ /
Power factor Cos @

Verim % /
Efficiency %

Eylemsizlik Momenti J

MEKANIK TASARIM /

(kg.-m?)/
Moment of inertia 3 (kg.m?)

115

10,96

1727

: 0,00056

MECHANICAL DESIGN

Govde /

Frame

Kapaklar /

End shields

B14 Flang /

B14 Flange
Sogutma Fani/
Cooling fan
Klemens Kutusu /
Terminal box
Rakorlar /

Cable gland
Rakor Adedi/

No of cable glands

:ALUMiNYUM
:ALUMiNYUM
: B14

: PLASTIK

.PLASTIK

1 PLASTIK

M20

GaTAVITAI

™)

Kalkis Akimi /
Locked rotor Current — la (A)

Kalkis Momenti /
Locked rotor Torque — Ma (Nm)

Devrilme Momenti /
Breakdown Torque — Mk (Nm)

Yatak Bilgileri /
Bearing Arrangement

Standart Tasarim /
Standard Design

Boya/

Paint

Yaklasik Agirlik /
Approximate weight (kg)

BOYUTLAR / DIMENSIONS

On Rulman /
Drive End

6202 ZZ

: RAL 7031 Gri/Grey

71

L7

Kanapi / Canopy

la/In

Ma/Mn

Mk / Mn

. 6,48
12,7

: 1,0

: 041

: 33
: 1,31

Arka Rulman /
Non Drive End

6202 ZZ

Flangh Motor Boyutlari (Flans bicimi C - DIN EN 50 347) B14, V18, V19 yapi bicimlerinde /

Dimensions of flanged motors: (C-Face Flange form C - DIN EN 50 347) mounting arran

ements B14, V18, V19

Fans N y aD | L K| E DB pg | eA | FxGD
ans Numarasi Mo NG PO s T LA | ACO | AK@ Lc
Flange No
~ ~ - | ea DC pag | ec | FaxGr
FT85 85 70 | 105 | M6 | 2,5 | 10 | 138 [ 116 | 123 | 249 - |278] 30 M5 14 16 5x5
FT115 115 95 | 140 | M8 | 3 16 | 138 | 116 | 123 | 249 - |278] 30 M5 14 16 5x5




